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TOWN OF WINTERVILLE 
FY 2024-2025 

BUDGET CALENDAR 
 

 
 

DATE DESCRIPTION TIME LOCATION 

Tuesday, January 30, 2024 Town Council Vision Setting 
Meeting – Part 1 

5:30 pm THECR 

Tuesday, February 6, 2024 Town Council Vision Setting 
Meeting – Part 2 

5:30 pm THECR 

Monday, February 19, 2024 Distribution of Budget Worksheets 
to Management Team 

NA TMGR OFFICE 

Friday, March 22, 2024 Management Team 
Recommendations Due 

NA TMGR OFFICE 

Monday, May 6, 2024 Town Council & Manager Progress 
Meeting 

6:00 pm THECR 

May 7-10, 2024 Manager Review with Management 
Team 

N/A TMGR OFFICE 

Monday, May 20, 2024 Hand delivery of the 
Recommended Budget 

N/A NA 

Tuesday, May 21, 2024 Town Council Budget Work 
Sessions 

6:00 pm THAR 

Thursday, May 23, 2024 Town Council Budget Work 
Sessions 

6:00 pm THAR 

Monday, June 3, 2024 Public Hearing 6:00 pm THAR 

Monday, June 10, 2024 Adoption of the FY 2024-2025 
Budget Ordinance 

6:00 pm THAR 

Friday, July 1, 2024 Fiscal Year Begins NA NA 

THAR: 
Town Hall Assembly Room 
2571 Railroad Street 
Winterville, NC 28590 

THECR: 
Executive Conference Room 
2571 Railroad Street 
Winterville, NC 28590 

TMGR Office 
Town Manager’s Office 
2571 Railroad Street 
Winterville, NC 28590 

DEPOT: 
Winterville Train Depot 
Railroad Street 
Winterville, NC 28590 


